



City of Kettering

Bid Tabulation

03-607C Golf Club Estates PH 2, 05-125 Sidewalk Repair

5205-77750 Golf Club Estates

Description 5212-77750 2025 SWR (Misc Locations)

5218-77750 Gas Tax

Bid Summary

(1) Barrett Paving Materials, Inc	\$2,247,841.00	Displayed
(2) Outdoor Enterprise	\$2,746,983.25	Displayed
Engineer's Estimate	\$2,783,686.67	Displayed

Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials, Inc		(2) Outdoor Enterprise		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - Items									
0010	201-1101	EACH	5.000	\$1,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$1,300.000	\$6,500.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23", AS PER PLAN									
0020	201-1201	EACH	14.000	\$1,700.000	\$23,800.00	\$2,000.000	\$28,000.00	\$1,800.000	\$25,200.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 24"-35", AS PER PLAN									
0030	201-1301	EACH	9.000	\$2,000.000	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.000	\$22,500.00	\$2,700.000	\$24,300.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 36" AND GREATER, AS PER PLAN									
0040	201-1501	EACH	6.000	\$385.000	\$2,310.00	\$600.000	\$3,600.00	\$800.000	\$4,800.00
STUMP REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN									
0050	202-1010	FOOT	860.000	\$22.000	\$18,920.00	\$20.000	\$17,200.00	\$35.000	\$30,100.00
PIPE REMOVED (>8")									
0060	202-1100	EACH	24.000	\$375.000	\$9,000.00	\$500.000	\$12,000.00	\$750.000	\$18,000.00
CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED									
0070	202-1200	EACH	5.000	\$1,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$700.000	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.000	\$7,500.00
MANHOLE REMOVED									
0080	202-2001	FOOT	9,303.000	\$12.000	\$111,636.00	\$11.000	\$102,333.00	\$13.500	\$125,590.50
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0090	202-3024	SF	42,075.000	\$3.200	\$134,640.00	\$2.500	\$105,187.50	\$5.500	\$231,412.50
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (12" & UNDER)									
0100	202-3401	SY	1,492.000	\$22.000	\$32,824.00	\$15.000	\$22,380.00	\$30.000	\$44,760.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials, Inc		(2) Outdoor Enterprise		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
ROADWAY PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0110	203A-1103	CY	151.000	\$32.000	\$4,832.00	\$85.000	\$12,835.00	\$30.000	\$4,530.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE < 8", AS PER PLAN									
0120	204-1001	SY	1,627.000	\$2.000	\$3,254.00	\$1.250	\$2,033.75	\$2.000	\$3,254.00
SUBGRADE COMPACTION AND PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN									
0130	253-1010	SY	500.000	\$72.000	\$36,000.00	\$65.000	\$32,500.00	\$150.000	\$75,000.00
PAVEMENT REPAIRS, FULL DEPTH, AS PER PLAN									
0140	254-1301	SY	39,811.000	\$2.250	\$89,574.75	\$2.500	\$99,527.50	\$2.500	\$99,527.50
PAVEMENT PLANING, 1.5", AS PER PLAN									
0150	301-1000	TON	497.000	\$75.000	\$37,275.00	\$100.000	\$49,700.00	\$90.000	\$44,730.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE (449)									
0160	304-1000	TON	542.000	\$45.000	\$24,390.00	\$50.000	\$27,100.00	\$50.000	\$27,100.00
AGGREGATE BASE									
0170	407-2000	GAL	4,306.000	\$3.500	\$15,071.00	\$1.250	\$5,382.50	\$3.750	\$16,147.50
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0180	441-1000	TON	135.000	\$115.000	\$15,525.00	\$101.000	\$13,635.00	\$110.000	\$14,850.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")									
0190	441-1100	TON	3,626.000	\$85.000	\$308,210.00	\$102.000	\$369,852.00	\$110.000	\$398,860.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")									
0200	605B-1041	FOOT	350.000	\$15.000	\$5,250.00	\$25.000	\$8,750.00	\$30.000	\$10,500.00
4" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN									
0210	608A-1001	SF	18,912.000	\$8.750	\$165,480.00	\$16.000	\$302,592.00	\$11.500	\$217,488.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials, Inc		(2) Outdoor Enterprise		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN									
0220	608A-2001	SF	5,830.000	\$10.750	\$62,672.50	\$16.000	\$93,280.00	\$13.000	\$75,790.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN									
0230	608A-2061	SF	15,680.000	\$11.000	\$172,480.00	\$16.000	\$250,880.00	\$13.000	\$203,840.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN									
0240	608A-3001	SF	1,725.000	\$12.750	\$21,993.75	\$22.000	\$37,950.00	\$13.000	\$22,425.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN									
0250	608A-3082	SF	322.000	\$52.000	\$16,744.00	\$55.000	\$17,710.00	\$40.000	\$12,880.00
DETECTABLE WARNING									
0260	608B-1200	SF	389.000	\$8.000	\$3,112.00	\$16.000	\$6,224.00	\$11.500	\$4,473.50
4" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY									
0270	608B-1401	SF	2,232.000	\$13.000	\$29,016.00	\$11.000	\$24,552.00	\$18.000	\$40,176.00
ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (449), AS PER PLAN									
0280	609-1051	FOOT	7,650.000	\$46.000	\$351,900.00	\$55.000	\$420,750.00	\$50.000	\$382,500.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, AS PER PLAN									
0290	609-1505	FOOT	308.000	\$45.000	\$13,860.00	\$56.000	\$17,248.00	\$50.000	\$15,400.00
ODOT TYPE 4-C CONCRETE CURB, AS PER PLAN									
0300	609-1510	FOOT	1,578.000	\$24.000	\$37,872.00	\$35.000	\$55,230.00	\$50.000	\$78,900.00
ODOT TYPE 4-C CONCRETE CURB, MACHINE-SET, AS PER PLAN									
0310	611-1100	EACH	4.000	\$4,400.000	\$17,600.00	\$3,800.000	\$15,200.00	\$3,000.000	\$12,000.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3A - KETTERING MODIFIED									
0315	611-1200	EACH	20.000	\$5,200.000	\$104,000.00	\$5,500.000	\$110,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$70,000.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials, Inc		(2) Outdoor Enterprise		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3 - KETTERING MODIFIED									
0320	611-1250	EACH	1.000	\$10,750.000	\$10,750.00	\$11,000.000	\$11,000.00	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3- KETTERING MODIFIED, AS PER PLAN									
0330	611-2052	EACH	4.000	\$11,500.000	\$46,000.00	\$14,000.000	\$56,000.00	\$6,000.000	\$24,000.00
MANHOLE, ODOT NO 3, 84" PRECAST BASE, AS PER PLAN									
0340	611-2810	EACH	10.000	\$275.000	\$2,750.00	\$860.000	\$8,600.00	\$475.000	\$4,750.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0350	611-2825	EACH	12.000	\$1,200.000	\$14,400.00	\$1,100.000	\$13,200.00	\$1,300.000	\$15,600.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A									
0360	611-2826	EACH	4.000	\$1,600.000	\$6,400.00	\$1,650.000	\$6,600.00	\$1,800.000	\$7,200.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0370	611-2830	EACH	2.000	\$2,750.000	\$5,500.00	\$2,200.000	\$4,400.00	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00
MANHOLE REPAIR									
0380	611-4122	FOOT	215.000	\$98.000	\$21,070.00	\$103.000	\$22,145.00	\$125.000	\$26,875.00
12" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL, AS PER PLAN									
0390	611-4371	FOOT	651.000	\$220.000	\$143,220.00	\$335.000	\$218,085.00	\$425.000	\$276,675.00
48" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL, AS PER PLAN									
0400	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$52,000.000	\$52,000.00	\$71,000.000	\$71,000.00	\$20,243.170	\$20,243.17
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
0410	653-0300	TON	120.000	\$65.000	\$7,800.00	\$42.000	\$5,040.00	\$45.000	\$5,400.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH									
0420	659-0100	SY	1,078.000	\$3.000	\$3,234.00	\$2.000	\$2,156.00	\$3.000	\$3,234.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials, Inc		(2) Outdoor Enterprise		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
SEEDING AND MULCHING									
0430	832-0200	EACH	5,000.000	\$1.000	\$5,000.00	\$0.010	\$50.00	\$1.000	\$5,000.00
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832									
0440	901-6375	EACH	10.000	\$75.000	\$750.00	\$330.000	\$3,300.00	\$200.000	\$2,000.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0450	901-6385	EACH	5.000	\$875.000	\$4,375.00	\$1,075.000	\$5,375.00	\$600.000	\$3,000.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0460	902-2010	EACH	9.000	\$300.000	\$2,700.00	\$1,100.000	\$9,900.00	\$475.000	\$4,275.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0470	902-2015	EACH	3.000	\$1,250.000	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.000	\$4,500.00	\$1,300.000	\$3,900.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A									
0480	902-2020	EACH	3.000	\$1,800.000	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.000	\$5,400.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0485	902-3010	FOOT	100.000	\$140.000	\$14,000.00	\$11.000	\$1,100.00	\$100.000	\$10,000.00
SANITARY SERVICE LATERAL REMOVE & REPLACE (CONTINGENCY)									
0490	915-1203	SF	500.000	\$2.000	\$1,000.00	\$2.000	\$1,000.00	\$6.000	\$3,000.00
EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM SET), 4"-6" CONCRETE FLAT WORK, AS PER PLAN									
0500	915-1302	FOOT	100.000	\$5.000	\$500.00	\$4.000	\$400.00	\$11.000	\$1,100.00
EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM-SET), CONCRETE CURB, AS PER PLAN									
52 items	Section Totals:				\$2,247,841.00		\$2,746,983.25		\$2,783,686.67
52 items	Totals:				\$2,247,841.00		\$2,746,983.25		\$2,783,686.67